" y RICK PERKINS

MP | SOUTH SHORE—ST. MARGARET’S

rick perkins@parl.gc.ca
Bridgewater: 902-527-5655

Danielle Barkhouse
MLA for Chester-St.Margaret's

Our office is open for you. & &
Wheelchair accessible. Wifi. M-F 10 a.m. to 4 p.m. &5

#3, 4080 Highway 3 Chester, NS B0J1J0
BarkhouseMLA@gmail.com
902.275.2501 Toll Free: 1.833.275.2501

‘%9 A SPECIAL THANK YOU
TO THE DEPARTMENT OF
NOVA SC TIA AGRICULTURE FOR THE
Agrlculture INFRASTRUCTURE
GRANT

NEW ROSS
COMMUNITY
FAIR

Matthew Gates Photography

AUGUST 18 & 19
2023
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Friday, August 18, 2023

Saturday, August 19, 2023

7:00am
7:30am
9:00am
10:00am
10:00am

10:00am
10:15am
10:30am

12:00 - 1:00pm

Weigh in of Teams

4-H Canteen Opens

Deadline for Oxen & Steers to be on the Fairgrounds
Deadline for Pulling Horses to be on the Fairgrounds
Deadline for Christmas Tree and Christmas Wreaths
to be on the Fairgrounds

Judging for Best Broken Steers

Judging of Steers and Oxen

Combined Single Horse Pull

Classes 1000-1299 Ibs, 1300-1499 lbs, 1500 Ib & up

SAUSAGE DINNER (Dining Hall)

1:00pm Light Horse English Classes Begin

1:30pm Double Horse Pull Class 2000-2599 lbs

2:00pm Ox Pull - Light

3:00pm Face Painting with Diane Lenihan

3:30pm Ox Pull - Medium

6:30pm 4H Events Begin

4:30 - 6:30pm BAKED BEAN & SALAD SUPPER (Dining Hall)

6:30pm Double Horse Pull Class 2600- 2999 Ibs

7:00pm Music by Carson and Kerri Fullerton

7:30pm Junior Teamster Pull (Teamsters under 16 yrs. old
driving cattle under 2100 Ib)

8:30pm Music by RICK SNIDER & RUMOR HAS IT

8:30pm Ox Pull - Heavy

9:00pm Tug of War

9:30pm Ox Pull - Extra Heavy

ADMISSION: Adults $6.00 (2 day pass $10.00)

Under 12 yrs. $2.00, Under 5 Free

7:30am
8:00am
9:00am
9:00am

10:00am
10:00am

12:00 - 1:00pm

4-H Canteen Opens
Light Horse Registration
Light Horse Events Begin

Combined Steer Pull Class Under 1199 lbs and Steers
Pull Class 1200 - 1799 lbs

Double Horse Pull Class 3000 lbs & Up
4H Logger Sports

ROAST BEEF DINNER (Dining Hall)

1:00pm Ox Consolation Pulls (Light and Heavy)

1:45pm Youth Arm Wrestling Registration

2:00pm Youth Arm Wrestling Competition

2:00pm Music by TOP NOTCH

2:00pm Cross Cut Saw Competition

2:15pm Chain Saw Filing/Fast Cut Competition

2:30pm Children’s Parade

3:00pm Double Horse Consolation Pull

3:00pm Face Painting with Diane Lenihan

3:15pm Antique Chain Saw Fast Cut Competition
3:30pm Open Chain Saw (Hot Saw) Fast Cut Competition
4:45pm Arm Wrestling Registration

5:15pm Arm Wrestling Competition Men’s & Ladies
4:30 - 6:30pm BAKED BEAN & SALAD SUPPER (Dining Hall)
6:45pm Championship Double Horse Pull-Off

8:00pm Music by ROUTE 12

9:00pm Championship Ox Pull-Off

MEALS: Adults $15.00, 5-12 yrs $5.00, Under 5 Free



